INTERNATIONAL STUDENT STATISTICAL SUMMARY
Spring 2015 (Final)

Prepared By:
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Non-Matriculated SP15 SP14 F14 Matriculated SP15 SP14 F14
Students Students

Certificate Students 14 9 13 F-1 Visa 1,338 -84 -49
J-1 Exchange Visitors 262 297 299 J-1 Visa 10 -2 -2
American Language Institute 166 185 172 Other Visas 67 -19 34
TOTAL: 442 491 484 TOTAL: 1,415 -101  -17

GRAND TOTAL: 1,857
Fall 2014: 1,916
Spring 2014: 2.007

Male 748 Undergraduate 1,088 -105 -136
Female 667 Fresh 137 -10 -25
Soph 136 6 2
Jun 316 -77 6
Total Number of New Sen 497 -24 -20
International Students PostBac 2 0 -1
For Spring 2015: 154
Graduate 327 4 19
Country of Origin SP1S SP14 F14 Major Field of Study
1. China 430 533 481 1. Business (All Fields)
2. India 132 105 116 Finance 169
3. Japan 102 126 107 Inter’] Business 96
4. Saudi Arabia 76 61 64 Management 93
5. South Korea 74 63 72 Marketing 88
6. Vietnam 61 64 60 Business Admin 79
7. Malaysia 55 32 51 Accounting 74
8. Taiwan 52 52 53 Hospitality Mgmt 58
9. Indonesia 47 48 46 Economics 41
10. Kuwait 37 29 34 Info Systems 16
Decision Sciences 5
Labor Studies 1
2. Engineering (all fields)
3. Computer Science
4. International Relations
5. Biology (all fields)
Total Number of Countries SP14 F 14 6. Education (All Fields)
Represented: 89 92 85 7. Broadcast Arts
8. Cinema
8. Psychology
9. Communication Studies

720

155
115
50
43
38
28
27
15
13



DIVISION BY VISA

Spring 2015

Visas uG GRAD Total
Student (F-1) 1,055 283 1,338
J Visa 1 9 10
Other Visas 32 35 67
(Diplomatic, Visitor,

Spouse, Business)

Totals: 1,088 327 1,415

Total Number of Countries Represented: 89



Visas

Student Visa
J Visa

Other Visas
TOTAL:

Visas

Student Visa
J Visa

Other Visas
TOTAL:

Visas

Student Visa
J Visa

Other Visas
TOTAL:

Visas

Student Visa
J Visa

Other Visas
TOTAL:

Visas
Student Visa
J Visa

Other Visas
TOTAL:

SUMMARY REPORT

International Student Population

Division By Visa
Spring 1994 - Present
Spring 1994 Spring 1995 Spring 1996
UG G T UG G T UG G T
N/A 634 235 869 777 344 1,121
N/A 24 12 36 19 16 35
N/A 85 48 133 &4 56 140
N/A 761 743 295 1,038 880 416 1,296
Spring 1997 Spring 1998 Spring 1999
UG G T UG G T UG G T
922 451 1,373 931 535 1,466 956 524 1,480
46 14 60 38 14 52 27 5 32
108 45 153 96 46 142 111 6l 172
1,076 510 1,586 1,065 595 1,660 1,094 590 1,684
Spring 2000 Spring 2001 Spring 2002
UG G T UG G T UG G T
1,038 543 1,581 1,102 608 1,710 1,166 721 1,887
15 2 17 31 5 36 5 23 28
158 80 238 161 98 259 184 112 296
1,211 625 1,836 1,294 711 2,005 1,355 856 2,211
Spring 2003 Spring 2004 Spring 2005
uGs G T UuG G T UG G T
1131 696 1,827 1,079 613 1,692 1,031 465 1,496
9 25 34 1 20 21 0 13 13
190 152 342 190 156 346 181 121 302
1330 873 2203 1270 789 2059 1212 599 1811
Spring 2006 Spring 2007 Spring 2008
UG G T UG G T UG G T
967 327 1264 961 333 1294 1001 402 1403
1 6 7 2 8 10 3 9 12
204 76 280 87 57 144 71 64 135
1142 406 1551 1050 398 1448 1075 475 1550



Spring 2009 Spring 2010 Spring 2011

Visas UG G T UG G T UG G T
Student Visa 1153 424 1577 1093 368 1461 1110 304 1414
J Visa 0 11 11 0 5 5 0 8 8

Other Visas 64 6l 125 52 46 98 59 43 102
TOTAL: 1217 496 1713 1145 419 1564 1169 355 1524

Spring 2012 Spring 2013 Spring 2014
Visas UG G T UG G T UG G T
Student Visa 1096 277 1373 1133 250 1383 1146 276 1422
J Visa 5 6 11 1 7 8 0 8 8

Other Visa 48 40 88 353 45 98 47 39 86
TOTAL: 1149 323 1472 1187 302 1489 1193 323 1516

Spring 2015
Visas uGc _ G T
Student Visa 1055 283 1228
J Visa 1 9 10

Other Visa 32 35 67
TOTAL: 1088 327 1415



MOST POPULAR DEGREE PROGRAMS

Spring 2015
Major Field of Study Number of Students
1. Business (All Fields) 720
Finance 169
International Business 96
Management 93
Marketing 88
Business Administration 79
Accounting 74
Hospitality Management 58
Economics 41
Information Systems 16
Decision Sciences 5
Labor Studies 1
2. Engineering (All Fields) 155
3. Computer Science 115
4. International Relations 50
5. Biology (All Fields) 43
6. Education (All Fields) 38
7. Broadcast and Electronic Communication Arts 28
8. Cinema 27
0. Psychology 15
10. Communication Studies 13



College — Spring 2012

Arts & Humanities

Business

Education

Ethnic Studies

Health and Human Services
Science and Engineering
Interdisciplinary Studies/Other

Totals

College — Spring 2013
Business

Education

Ethnic Studies

Health and Social Sciences
Liberal and Creative Arts
Science and Engineering
Interdisciplinary Studies/Other

Totals

College — Spring 2014
Business

Education

Ethnic Studies

Health and Social Sciences
Liberal and Creative Arts
Science and Engineering
Interdisciplinary Studies/Other

Totals

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE
Spring Terms

uG GRAD Total
193 78 271
690 102 792

1 25 26

1 3 4

75 17 92
186 98 284

3 0 3
1,149 323 1,472
uG GRAD Total
715 87 802

1 34 35

2 1 3

66 15 81
171 70 241
229 95 324

3 0 3
1,187 302 1,489
uG GRAD Total
715 91 806

2 35 37

1 0 1

63 25 88
183 61 244
227 111 338
2 0 2
1,193 323 1,516



College — Spring 2015
Business

Education

Ethnic Studies

Health and Social Sciences
Liberal and Creative Arts
Science and Engineering
Interdisciplinary Studies/Other

Totals

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE
Spring Terms

uG GRAD Total
630 90 720
2 27 29

1 0 1

50 14 64
176 58 234
226 138 364
3 0 3
1,088 327 1,415



TOP TEN COUNTRIES

Spring 2015
Country Number of Students
1. People’s Republic of China 430
2. India 132
3. Japan 102
4. Saudi Arabia 76
5. South Korea 74
6. Vietnam 61
7. Malaysia 55
8. Taiwan 52
0. Indonesia 47
10. Kuwait 37
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Spring 1994

Japan 166
Hong Kong 154
Taiwan 114
Indonesia 83
PRC 38
Korea 33
Thailand 13
Malaysia 11
Philippines 11
Germany 9
France 7
Greece 7
Spring 1997

Japan 385
Taiwan 212
Hong Kong 154
Indonesia 153
PRC 96
Korea 77
Thailand 75
Germany 39
Sweden 30

Philippines 26

Spring 2000

Japan 388
Taiwan 272
Indonesia 163
PRC 131
Korea 111
Hong Kong 107
Sweden 51
Thailand 48
India 37
Turkey 34
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SUMMARY REPORT

Top Ten Countries
Spring 1994 - Present

Spring 1995

Japan 217
Hong Kong 146
Taiwan 132
Indonesia 91
PRC 65
Korea 61
Germany 29
Thailand 24
France 22

Philippines 10

Spring 1998
Japan 402
Taiwan 224

Indonesia 160
Hong Kong 140

PRC 104
Korea 88
Thailand 80
Germany 34
Singapore 29
Sweden 24
Spring 2001

Japan 393
Taiwan 287
PRC 151
Indonesia 145
Korea 116
Hong Kong 99
Thailand 67
India 63
Sweden 54
Turkey 47
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Spring 1996
Japan
Taiwan
Hong Kong
Indonesia
PRC

Korea
Thailand
Germany
India
Singapore

Spring 1999
Japan
Taiwan
Indonesia
Hong Kong
Korea

PRC
Thailand
India
Germany
Singapore

Spring 2002
Japan
Taiwan
PRC
Indonesia
Korea
Hong Kong
India
Thailand
Turkey
Mexico
Sweden

306
187
159
115
72
71
44
27
21
20

400
232
148
117
111
110
62
33
29
23

432
283
180
150
137
95
95
75
63
45
44
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Spring 2003
Japan
Taiwan
PRC
Indonesia
Korea
Hong Kong
India
Thailand
Turkey
Canada
Philippines

Spring 2006
Japan
Taiwan
South Korea
PRC

Hong Kong
Mexico
India
Indonesia
Thailand
Vietnam
Philippines
Turkey

Spring 2009
PRC

Japan
Taiwan
South Korea
India

Hong Kong
Indonesia
Vietnam
Thailand
Canada
Saudi Arabia

438
292
165
144
132
103
101
78
60
40
40

396
166
113
100
74
74
66
55
38
33
31
31

410
297
130
118
110
71
45
45
37
26
25
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SUMMARY REPORT

Spring 1994-Present

Spring 2004
Japan
Taiwan
Korea

PRC
Indonesia
Hong Kong
India
Thailand
Turkey
Philippines

Spring 2007
Japan
Taiwan
PRC

South Korea
Hong Kong
India
Indonesia
Thailand
Canada
Turkey
Sweden

Spring 2010
PRC

Japan

India

South Korea
Taiwan
Hong Kong
Indonesia
Vietnam
Canada
Thailand
Saudi Arabia

440
251
142
132
120
103
98
61
46
40

371
135
119
119
74
73
55
43
27
27
22

459
233
113
100
98
66
39
35
24
24
23
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Top Ten Countries (continued)

Spring 2005
Japan
Taiwan
Korea

PRC
Indonesia
Hong Kong
India
Thailand
Mexico
Turkey

Spring 2008
Japan

PRC
Taiwan
South Korea
India

Hong Kong
Vietnam
Indonesia
Thailand
Philippines

Spring 2011
PRC

Japan

India

South Korea
Taiwan
Hong Kong
Vietnam
Indonesia
Saudi Arabia
Canada

430
182
134
123
96
93
&9
53
52
40

336
243
129
100
95
63
51
47
45
23

477
186
120
96
87
55
54
41
34
23



Spring 2012

PRC

Japan

India

South Korea
Taiwan
Vietnam
Hong Kong
Saudi Arabia
Indonesia

0. Canada
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Spring 2015

. PRC

India

Japan

Saudi Arabia
South Korea
Vietnam
Malaysia
Taiwan
Indonesia

0. Kuwait
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531
163
104
76
71
60
39
38
36
20

430
132
102
76
74
61
55
52
47
37
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SUMMARY REPORT

Spring 1994 — Present

Spring 2013
PRC

Japan

India

South Korea
Vietnam
Taiwan
Saudi Arabia
Hong Kong
Indonesia
Kuwait

542
123
82
77
61
59
54
51
33
30
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Top Ten Countries (continued)

Spring 2014

PRC 533
Japan 126
India 105
Vietnam 64

South Korea 63
Saudi Arabia 61

Taiwan 52
Hong Kong 51
Indonesia 48
Malaysia 32



AFRICA

Country
Cameroon

Ethiopia
Ghana
Kenya
Lesotho
Nigeria
Senegal
South Africa
Togo
Uganda

Totals

GEOGRAPHICAL DISTRIBUTION

Spring 2015
UG GRAD Total
0 1 1
1 1 2
0 1 1
0 1 1
0 1 1
4 0 4
2 0 2
0 1 1
1 0 1
0 1 1
8 7 15
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GEOGRAPHICAL DISTRIBUTION

Spring 2015

ASIA

Country uG GRAD Total
East Asia
PRC 342 88 430
Taiwan 43 9 52
Hong Kong 23 2 25
Japan 95 7 102
South Korea 63 11 74
Macao 7 0 7
Mongolia 5 0 5
Totals: 578 117 695
Southeast Asia
Cambodia 1 0 1
Indonesia 47 0 47
Malaysia 53 2 55
Myanmar 12 0 12
Philippines 7 1 8
Singapore 5 3 8
Thailand 10 4 14
Vietnam 57 4 61
Totals: 192 14 206
South Asia
Bangladesh 0 1 1
Brunei 0 1 1
Sri Lanka 3 0 3
India 28 104 132
Nepal 6 4 10
Pakistan 3 3 6
Totals: 40 113 153

GRAND TOTALS: 810 244 1,054
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GEOGRAPHICAL DISTRIBUTION
Spring 2015

EUROPE
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Country Total
Albania

Armenia

Azerbaijan

Belgium

Bosnia & Hercegovina

Bulgaria

Cyprus

Czech Republic

Denmark

Finland

France 1
Germany

Iceland

Ireland

Italy

Kazakhstan

Luxembourg

Netherlands

Norway

Poland

Portugal

Romania

Russian 1
Slovakia

Spain

Sweden 1
Switzerland

Tajikistan

Turkey

Ukraine

United Kingdom

—
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Totals:
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GEOGRAPHICAL DISTRIBUTION
Spring 2015

CENTRAL & SOUTH AMERICA

Country GRAD Total
Argentina
Belize
Brazil
Chile
Colombia
El Salvador
Guatemala
Honduras
Mexico
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Venezuela
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Totals:

NORTH AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST
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Country

Egypt
Iran

Israel

Jordan

Kuwait

Morocco

Qatar

Saudi Arabia

Syria

Tunisia

United Arab Emirates
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Totals: 123 139
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GEOGRAPHICAL DISTRIBUTION

Spring 2015

SOUTH PACIFIC

Country uG Total
Fiji 1 1
Totals: 1 1
OTHERS

Country uG Total
Australia 3 5
Canada 9 10
Totals: 12 15

SUMMARY TOTALS

World Region UG TOTAL % of Total
Africa 8 1.1%
Asia 810 74.5%
Caribbean 0 0.0%
Europe 94 9.5%
Central & South America 40 4.0%
North Africa & Middle East 123 9.8%
South Pacific 1 0.1%
Others 12 1.1%

GRAND TOTALS:

1,088

100.0%



COMPARATIVE SUMMARY REPORT (ALL VISAS)
Spring 1990-Present

Total # of % of Total New # of
Term Enrollment Change Change Students Ctries
Spring 1990 1,400 N/A N/A N/A 86
Spring 1991 1,358 -42 -3.0% N/A 82
Spring 1992 1,080 -278 -20.5% N/A 73
Spring 1993 984 -96 -8.9% N/A 75
Spring 1994 899 -85 -8.6% N/A 65
Spring 1995 1,075 +176 +19.6% N/A 65
Spring 1996 1,317 +242 +23.3% 200 72
Spring 1997 1,603 +286 +21.7% 262 84
Spring 1998 1,683 +80 +5.0 115 85
Spring 1999 1,701 +18 +1.2% 225 84
Spring 2000 1,836 +135 +7.9% 177 100
Spring 2001 2,005 +169 +9.2% 253 107
Spring 2002 2,211 +206 +10.3% 288 106
Spring 2003 2,545 +334 +15.1% 280 105
Spring 2004 2,368 -177 -6.95% 280 104
Spring 2005 2,066 -302 -12.7% 167 102
Spring 2006 1,858 -208 -10.06% 177 94
Spring 2007 1,811 -47 -2.5% 244 90
Spring 2008 1,947 +136 +7.5% 432 90
Spring 2009 2,116 +169 +8.7% 253 96
Spring 2010 1,921 -195 -9.2% 75 90
Spring 2011 1,974 +53 +2.75% 139 90
Spring 2012 1,987 +13 +.66% 150 90
Spring 2013 1,981 -6 -.30% 175 93
Spring 2014 2,007 +26 +1.3% 165 92
Spring 2014 1,857 -150 -7.5% 154 89
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Term

Spring 1990
Spring 1991
Spring 1992
Spring 1993
Spring 1994
Spring 1995
Spring 1996
Spring 1997
Spring 1998
Spring 1999
Spring 2000
Spring 2001
Spring 2002
Spring 2003
Spring 2004
Spring 2005
Spring 2006
Spring 2007
Spring 2008
Spring 2009
Spring 2010
Spring 2011
Spring 2012
Spring 2013
Spring 2014
Spring 2015

COMPARATIVE SUMMARY REPORT (F-1 VISAS)

F-1
Enrollment
1,183
1,156
940
813
762
868
1,121
1,373
1,466
1,481
1,581
1,710
1,887
1,827
1,692
1,496
1,264
1,294
1,403
1,577
1,461
1,414
1,373
1,383
1,422
1,338

Spring 1990-Present

# of

Change
N/A

-27
-216
-127

-51
+109
+253
+252

+93

+15

+100
+129
+177

-60

-135
-196
-232
+30
+109
+174
-116
-47
-41
+10
+39

-84
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Y of
Change
N/A
-2.3%
-18.7%
-13.5%
-6.3%
+14.3%
+29.1%
+22.5%
+6.8%
+1.0%
+6.7%
+8.2%
+10.3%
-3.2%
-7.39%
-11.6%
-15.5%
+2.4%
+8.4%
+12.4%
-7.4
-3.2%
-2.9%
+.73%
+2.8%
-5.9%



